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CHAPTER 262—H. F. No. 15637

An act to legalize proceedings heretofore taken in inde-
pendent school districts in certain cases for the issuance. of
bonds for certain purposes and authorizing the completion of
such proceedings and the issuance of such .bonds in an amount
not to exceed $50,000.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Proceedings in independent school distriets
validated.—In all cases where an independent school district
has heretofore determined to issue the bonds of such district at
a special school meeting and election in an aggregate amount
not exceeding $50,000 and maturing in installments commenc-
ing not later than the fifth year for the purpose of construct-
ing a new auditorium-gymnasium, additional school rooms and
equipping the same where more than 200 votes cast at such
meeting were in favor of such bond issue and less than 100
votes were against such bond issue, all proceedings heretofore
taken, including the election and sale of the bonds and the fix-
ing of the maturities of such honds so that the largest annual
installment of prineipal is more than two and one-half times
the smallest annual installment of principal, are hereby legal-
ized and declared to be valid and of full force and effect and
the school district is hereby authorized to issue the negotiable
coupon bonds of said district in an amount not exceeding the
total amount authorized at said election.

Sec. 2. Not to apply to pending actions.—This act shall
not apply to or affeet any action or appeals now pending where
the validity of any such proceedings is called in question.

Approved April 14, 1939.

CHAPTER 263—S. F. No. 26

An act amending 1938 Supplement to Mason's Minnesota
Statutes of 1927, Section 9447, Subdivision 16, relating to ex-
emptions of wages from attachnient and garnishment.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Garnishment and attachment of wages.—The
1938 Supplement to Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Sec-
tion 9447, Subdivision 16, is hereby amended to read as fol-
lows: '



